

Project: CHAMBER FUEL SITE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: CHAMBER FUEL SITE

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC. Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343 Value of OFM: \$ -	Bid Estimate: \$ 270,000.00 Budget: \$ 215,125.00 Letting Date: 06/20/19 Time: 2:15 PM	Dockendorf Equipment Bidder: Company, Inc. 830 E. 15th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57101 Phone No.: 605.336.2130
---	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 26,111.11	\$ 26,111.11
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	20	\$ 16.67	\$ 333.40
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	748	\$ 8.34	\$ 6,238.32
4	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING FUEL DISPENSERS	LS	1	\$ 1,722.22	\$ 1,722.22
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FUEL ISLANDS REMOVE/SALVAGE/RESET EXISTING CARD READERS AND NETWORK CONTROL CABINET	LS	1	\$ 2,377.78	\$ 2,377.78
6	SPECIAL	EQUIPMENT REMOVE/SALVAGE/RESET EXISTING DEF	LS	1	\$ 5,405.56	\$ 5,405.56
7	SPECIAL	DISPENSER INSTALL TRANSITION SUMP, DISPENSER SUMP	LS	1	\$ 2,483.33	\$ 2,483.33
8	SPECIAL	AND DUCT FOR FUTURE PIPING	LS	1	\$ 3,277.78	\$ 3,277.78
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	588	\$ 8.89	\$ 5,227.32
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	10	\$ 16.67	\$ 166.70
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	173	\$ 27.78	\$ 4,805.94
12	SPECIAL	CONCRETE FUEL ISLANDS	LS	1	\$ 10,305.56	\$ 10,305.56
13	SPECIAL	FUEL DISPENSERS	LS	1	\$ 87,281.89	\$ 87,281.89
14	SPECIAL	CANOPY LIGHT FIXTURES CANOPY STRUCTURE STEEL AND BOLLARD	LS	1	\$ 23,772.22	\$ 23,772.22
15	SPECIAL	PAINTING	LS	1	\$ 23,333.33	\$ 23,333.33
16	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 888.89	\$ 888.89
17	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 194.44	\$ 388.88
18	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 194.44	\$ 388.88
19	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 138.89	\$ 138.89
20	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 111.11	\$ 555.55
21	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 333.33	\$ 333.33
22	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4	\$ 11.11	\$ 44.44
23	260.2100	CRUSHED CONCRETE	TON	360	\$ 22.22	\$ 7,999.20
24	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	150	\$ 133.33	\$ 19,999.50
25	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	142	\$ 66.67	\$ 9,467.14
26	380.0090	10" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	542	\$ 155.56	\$ 84,313.52
27	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	320	\$ 16.67	\$ 5,334.40
28	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	FT	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
29	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	716	\$ 5.56	\$ 3,980.96
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 338,076.04	